to this Section 3.9 (f) shall take place not later than June 30, 2004. 

Section 3.8      Funding.  The  City  will  pay  to  the  Authority  subsidies  in  the 
following amounts, in each case, on or before October 1 of such Fiscal Year: 

(a) For the Fiscal Year ending on June 30, 2022, Three Hundred Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($325,000); and 

(b) For  the  Fiscal  Year  ending  on  June  30,  2023,  One  Hundred 
Sixty-two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($162,500). 

Section 3.9     State  Subsidy.  It  is  understood  that  the  Authority  expects  to  

be  able to reduce the level of  the  State  Subsidy  and  to  no  longer  require  any  
subsidy  in  the absence of unforeseen circumstances (such unforeseen circumstances to